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Mar 03,
Sun 

Mar 05,
Tue 

Mar 07,
Thu 

Mar 09,
Sat 

Feb 15,
Thu 

Feb 17,
Sat 

Feb 19,
Mon 

Feb 21,
Wed 

Feb 25,
Sun 

Feb 28,
Wed 

Jul 20, Sat 

Mar 01, Fri 

Feb 23, Fri 

Jul 16, Tue 

Jul 18, Thu 

Scotland vs
Canada 

Scotland vs
Canada 

Scotland vs
Namibia 

Namibia vs
Netherlands 

Namibia vs
Netherlands 

Nepal vs
Netherlands 

Netherlands vs
Nepal 

UAE vs Canada 

Canada vs UAE 

UAE vs Scotland 

UAE vs Scotland 

Nepal vs Namibia 

Nepal vs Namibia 

Oman vs Namibia 

Oman vs Scotland Forthill, Dundee 

Forthill, Dundee 

Forthill, Dundee 

Dubai International Cricket
Stadium, Dubai 

Dubai International Cricket
Stadium, Dubai 

Dubai International Cricket
Stadium, Dubai 

Dubai International Cricket
Stadium, Dubai 

Dubai International Cricket
Stadium, Dubai 

Tribhuvan University
International Cricket Ground,

Kirtipur 

Tribhuvan University 
International Cricket Ground, 

Kirtipur 
Tribhuvan University 

International Cricket Ground, 
Kirtipur 

Tribhuvan University 
International Cricket Ground, 

Kirtipur 
Tribhuvan University 

International Cricket Ground, 
Kirtipur 

Tribhuvan University 
International Cricket Ground, 

Kirtipur 

Dubai International Cricket 
Stadium, Dubai 

No result 

Match Postponed 

Canada won by 3
wkts 

Canada won by 7
wkts 

Canada won by 8
runs (DLS) 

Canada won by 5
wkts 

Namibia won by 4
wkts 

Namibia won by 2
wkts 

Namibia won by 6
wkts 

Scotland won by 8
wkts 

Namibia won by 24
runs 

Scotland won by 47
runs (DLS) 

Nepal won by 9 wkts 

Netherlands won by 7
wkts 

Netherlands won by 8
wkts 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

09:15 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

03:30 AM 

03:45 AM 

03:45 AM 

03:45 AM 

03:45 AM 

03:45 AM 

06:00 AM 

06:00 AM 

06:00 AM 

06:00 AM 

06:00 AM 

06:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

Match
Number 

Match
Date 

Team vs Team Venue Result Local
Time 

GMT
Time 
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16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Aug 15,
Thu 

Aug 19,
Mon 

Aug 21,
Wed 

Sep 16,
Mon 

Sep 18,
Wed 

Sep 22,
Sun 

Sep 26,
Thu 

Jul 26, Fri 

Sep 20, Fri 

Jul 22, Mon 

Aug 17, Sat 

Jul 24, Wed 

Aug 13, Tue 

Sep 24, Tue 

Aug 11, Sun Canada vs
Netherlands 

UAE vs USA 

USA vs UAE 

Netherlands vs
Canada 

USA vs Canada 

USA vs Canada 

Namibia vs USA 

Namibia vs UAE 

Namibia vs USA 

UAE vs Namibia 

Namibia vs Oman 

Oman vs Scotland 

Netherlands vs USA 

Netherlands vs USA 

Scotland vs Namibia 

Forthill, Dundee 

Forthill, Dundee 

Forthill, Dundee 

United Cricket Club
Ground, Windhoek 

United Cricket Club
Ground, Windhoek 

United Cricket Club
Ground, Windhoek 

Sportpark Duivesteijn,
Voorburg 

Sportpark Duivesteijn,
Voorburg 

Sportpark Duivesteijn,
Voorburg 

Sportpark Duivesteijn,
Voorburg 

Sportpark Duivesteijn,
Voorburg 

Sportpark Duivesteijn,
Voorburg 

Wanderers Cricket Ground,
Windhoek 

Wanderers Cricket Ground,
Windhoek 

Wanderers Cricket Ground,
Windhoek 

Namibia won by 8
wkts 

UAE won by 1 wkt 

Scotland won by 8
wkts 

USA won by 6 wkts 

USA won by 7 wkts 

Netherlands won by
19 runs 

Netherlands won by
63 runs 

Netherlands won by
27 runs 

USA won by 14 runs 

USA won by 50 runs 

USA won by 10 wkts 

Oman won by 4 wkts 

Scotland won by 138
runs 

USA won by 136 runs 

Netherlands won by 5
wkts 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

09:00 AM 

09:00 AM 

09:00 AM 

09:00 AM 

09:00 AM 

09:00 AM 

07:30 AM 

07:30 AM 

07:30 AM 

07:30 AM 

07:30 AM 

07:30 AM 

Match
Number 

Match Date Team vs Team Venue Result Local
Time 

GMT
Time 
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31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

Feb 08 

Feb 10 

Feb 12 

Nov 11,
Mon 

Nov 04,
Mon 

Oct 25, Fri 

Nov 01, Fri 

Oct 29, Tue 

Oct 31, Thu 

Nov 02, Sat 

Nov 09, Sat 

Oct 27, Sun 

Nov 05, Tue 

Nov 07, Thu 

Nov 03, Sun 

Oman vs
Netherlands 

USA vs Nepal 

Nepal vs USA 

UAE vs Oman 

UAE vs Oman 

USA vs Oman 

Netherlands vs
Oman 

USA vs Namibia 

USA vs Scotland 

Scotland vs USA 

Namibia vs Oman 

Scotland vs Nepal 

Nepal vs Scotland 

UAE vs Netherlands 

Netherlands vs UAE 

Prairie View Cricket
Complex, Houston 

Prairie View Cricket
Complex, Houston 

Prairie View Cricket
Complex, Houston 

Prairie View Cricket
Complex, Houston 

Prairie View Cricket
Complex, Houston 

Grand Prairie Stadium,
Dallas 

Al Amerat Cricket Ground,
Al Amerat 

Al Amerat Cricket Ground,
Al Amerat 

Al Amerat Cricket Ground,
Al Amerat 

Al Amerat Cricket Ground,
Al Amerat 

Al Amerat Cricket Ground,
Al Amerat 

Al Amerat Cricket Ground,
Al Amerat 

Al Amerat Cricket Ground,
Al Amerat 

Al Amerat Cricket Ground,
Al Amerat 

Al Amerat Cricket Ground,
Al Amerat 

No result (Rain) 

Namibia won by 23
runs 

USA won by 3 wkts 

Oman won by 1 run 

Scotland won by 10
wkts 

Scotland won by 71
runs 

USA won by 37 runs 

UAE won by 26 runs 

Nepal won by 5 wkts 

Oman won by 6 wkts 

Oman won by 8 wkts 

Oman won by 4 wkts 

Oman won by 7 wkts 

USA won by 114 runs 

Netherlands won by 67
runs 

11:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

10:30 AM 

10:30 AM 

10:30 AM 

10:30 AM 

10:00 AM 

03:30 AM 

03:30 AM 

03:30 AM 

03:30 AM 

06:00 AM 

03:30 PM 

06:00 AM 

04:30 PM 

06:00 AM 

06:00 AM 

06:00 AM 

06:00 AM 

06:00 AM 

06:00 AM 

06:00 AM 

Match
Number 

Match Date Team vs Team Venue Result Local
Time 

GMT
Time 
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46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

Mar 11 

Mar 05 

Mar 07 

Mar 09 

Mar 13 

Mar 15 

Feb 14 

Feb 16 

Feb 18 

May 04 

May 06 

May 08 

May 10 

May 12 

May 14 

Canada vs
Netherlands 

Canada vs
Netherlands 

Namibia vs
Netherlands 

USA vs Oman 

Netherlands vs
Namibia 

Netherlands vs
Scotland 

USA vs Namibia 

UAE vs Scotland 

UAE vs Scotland 

Scotland vs UAE 

Namibia vs Oman 

Canada vs Namibia 

Namibia vs Canada 

Netherlands vs UAE 

UAE vs Netherlands SV Kampong CC,
Utrecht 

SV Kampong CC,
Utrecht 

Al Amerat Cricket
Ground, Al Amerat 

Al Amerat Cricket
Ground, Al Amerat 

Al Amerat Cricket
Ground, Al Amerat 

Wanderers Cricket
Ground, Windhoek 

Wanderers Cricket
Ground, Windhoek 

Wanderers Cricket
Ground, Windhoek 

Wanderers Cricket
Ground, Windhoek 

Wanderers Cricket
Ground, Windhoek 

Wanderers Cricket
Ground, Windhoek 

VRA Cricket Ground,
Amstelveen 

VRA Cricket Ground,
Amstelveen 

VRA Cricket Ground,
Amstelveen 

VRA Cricket Ground,
Amstelveen 

— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

USA won by 70 runs 

USA won by 57 runs 

Oman won by 2 wkts 

Match abandoned (wet
outfield, no toss) 

Match abandoned (rain,
after toss) 

Namibia won by 12 runs
(DLS method, 43 overs) 

Match tied (Canada won
Super Over) 

Netherlands won by 7 wkts 

Netherlands won by 53 runs
(reduced 40 overs) 

11:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

06:00 AM 

06:00 AM 

06:00 AM 

07:30 AM 

07:30 AM 

07:30 AM 

07:30 AM 

07:30 AM 

07:30 AM 

09:00 AM 

09:00 AM 

09:00 AM 

09:00 AM 

09:00 AM 

09:00 AM 

Match
Number 

Match
Date 

Team vs Team Venue Result Local
Time 

GMT
Time 
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46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

Mar 11 

Mar 05 

Mar 07 

Mar 09 

Mar 13 

Mar 15 

Feb 14 

Feb 16 

Feb 18 

May 04 

May 06 

May 08 

May 10 

May 12 

May 14 

Canada vs
Netherlands 

Canada vs
Netherlands 

Namibia vs
Netherlands 

USA vs Oman 

Netherlands vs
Namibia 

Netherlands vs
Scotland 

USA vs Namibia 

UAE vs Scotland 

UAE vs Scotland 

Scotland vs UAE 

Namibia vs Oman 

Canada vs Namibia 

Namibia vs Canada 

Netherlands vs UAE 

UAE vs Netherlands SV Kampong CC,
Utrecht 

SV Kampong CC,
Utrecht 

Al Amerat Cricket
Ground, Al Amerat 

Al Amerat Cricket
Ground, Al Amerat 

Al Amerat Cricket
Ground, Al Amerat 

Wanderers Cricket
Ground, Windhoek 

Wanderers Cricket
Ground, Windhoek 

Wanderers Cricket
Ground, Windhoek 

Wanderers Cricket
Ground, Windhoek 

Wanderers Cricket
Ground, Windhoek 

Wanderers Cricket
Ground, Windhoek 

VRA Cricket Ground,
Amstelveen 

VRA Cricket Ground,
Amstelveen 

VRA Cricket Ground,
Amstelveen 

VRA Cricket Ground,
Amstelveen 

— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

USA won by 70 runs 

USA won by 57 runs 

Oman won by 2 wkts 

Match abandoned (wet
outfield, no toss) 

Match abandoned (rain,
after toss) 

Namibia won by 12 runs
(DLS method, 43 overs) 

Match tied (Canada won
Super Over) 

Netherlands won by 7 wkts 

Netherlands won by 53 runs
(reduced 40 overs) 

11:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

11:00 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

09:30 AM 

06:00 AM 

06:00 AM 

06:00 AM 

07:30 AM 

07:30 AM 

07:30 AM 

07:30 AM 

07:30 AM 

07:30 AM 

09:00 AM 

09:00 AM 

09:00 AM 

09:00 AM 

09:00 AM 

09:00 AM 

Match
Number 

Match
Date 

Team vs Team Venue Result Local
Time 

GMT
Time 
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61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

May 16 

May 17 

May 19 

May 21 

May 23 

May 25 

May 27 

Scotland vs
Netherlands 

USA vs Oman 

USA vs Oman 

USA vs Canada 

USA vs Canada 

Oman vs Canada 

Oman vs Canada 

SV Kampong CC, Utrecht 

Central Broward Regional Park
Stadium, Lauderhill, Florida 

Central Broward Regional Park
Stadium, Lauderhill, Florida 

Central Broward Regional Park
Stadium, Lauderhill, Florida 

Central Broward Regional Park
Stadium, Lauderhill, Florida 

Central Broward Regional Park
Stadium, Lauderhill, Florida 

Central Broward Regional Park
Stadium, Lauderhill, Florida 

— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

— 

1:00 PM 

1:00 PM 

1:00 PM 

1:00 PM 

1:00 PM 

1:00 PM 

11:00 AM 

5:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

5:00 PM 

09:00 AM 

Match
Number 

Match
Date 

Team vs Team Venue Result Local
Time 

GMT
Time 
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