





## ICC Cricket World Cup League Two 2023-27

Match Number	Match Date	Team vs Team	Venue	Result	Local Time	GMT Time
1	Feb 15, Thu	Nepal vs Namibia	Tribhuvan University International Cricket Ground, Kirtipur	Namibia won by 4 wkts	09:15 AM	03:30 AM
2	Feb 17, Sat	Netherlands vs Nepal	Tribhuvan University International Cricket Ground, Kirtipur	Nepal won by 9 wkts	09:30 AM	03:45 AM
3	Feb 19, Mon	Namibia vs Netherlands	Tribhuvan University International Cricket Ground, Kirtipur	Netherlands won by 7 09:30 AM wkts		03:45 AM
4	Feb 21, Wed	Nepal vs Namibia	Tribhuvan University International Cricket Ground, Kirtipur	Namibia won by 2 wkts	09:30 AM	03:45 AM
5	Feb 23, Fri	Namibia vs Netherlands	Tribhuvan University International Cricket Ground, Kirtipur	Namibia won by 24 runs	09:30 AM	03:45 AM
6	Feb 25, Sun	Nepal vs Netherlands	Tribhuvan University nternational Cricket Ground, Kirtipur	Netherlands won by 8 wkts	09:30 AM	03:45 AM
7	Feb 28, Wed	UAE vs Canada	Dubai International Cricket Stadium, Dubai	Canada won by 3 wkts	10:00 AM	06:00 AM
8	Mar 01, Fri	Scotland vs Canada	Dubai International Cricket Stadium, Dubai	Canada won by 7 wkts	10:00 AM	06:00 AM
9	Mar 03, Sun	UAE vs Scotland	Dubai International Cricket Stadium, Dubai	Scotland won by 8 wkts	10:00 AM	06:00 AM
10	Mar 05, Tue	Canada vs UAE	Dubai International Cricket Stadium, Dubai	Canada won by 8 runs (DLS)	10:00 AM	06:00 AM
11	Mar 07, Thu	Scotland vs Canada	Dubai International Cricket Stadium, Dubai	Canada won by 5 wkts	10:00 AM	06:00 AM
12	Mar 09, Sat	UAE vs Scotland	Dubai International Cricket Stadium, Dubai	Match Postponed	10:00 AM	06:00 AM
13	Jul 16, Tue	Oman vs Scotland	Forthill, Dundee	No result	11:00 AM	10:00 AM
14	Jul 18, Thu	Oman vs Namibia	Forthill, Dundee	Namibia won by 6 wkts	11:00 AM	10:00 AM
15	Jul 20, Sat	Scotland vs Namibia	Forthill, Dundee	Scotland won by 47 runs (DLS)	11:00 AM	10:00 AM







Match Number	Match Date	Team vs Team	Venue	Result	Local Time	GMT Time
16	Jul 22, Mon	Oman vs Scotland	Forthill, Dundee	Scotland won by 8 wkts	11:00 AM	10:00 AM
17	Jul 24, Wed	Namibia vs Oman	Forthill, Dundee	Oman won by 4 wkts	11:00 AM	10:00 AM
18	Jul 26, Fri	Scotland vs Namibia	Forthill, Dundee	Scotland won by 138 runs	11:00 AM	10:00 AM
19	Aug 11, Sun	Canada vs Netherlands	Sportpark Duivesteijn, Voorburg	Netherlands won by 5 wkts	11:00 AM	09:00 AM
20	Aug 13, Tue	USA vs Canada	Sportpark Duivesteijn, Voorburg	USA won by 14 runs	11:00 AM	09:00 AM
21	Aug 15, Thu	Netherlands vs USA	Sportpark Duivesteijn, Voorburg	Netherlands won by 19 runs	11:00 AM	09:00 AM
22	Aug 17, Sat	Netherlands vs Canada	Sportpark Duivesteijn, Voorburg	Netherlands won by 63 runs	11:00 AM	09:00 AM
23	Aug 19, Mon	USA vs Canada	Sportpark Duivesteijn, Voorburg	USA won by 50 runs	11:00 AM	09:00 AM
24	Aug 21, Wed	Netherlands vs USA	Sportpark Duivesteijn, Voorburg	Netherlands won by 27 runs	11:00 AM	09:00 AM
25	Sep 16, Mon	Namibia vs USA	Wanderers Cricket Ground, Windhoek	USA won by 6 wkts	09:30 AM	07:30 AM
26	Sep 18, Wed	UAE vs USA	United Cricket Club Ground, Windhoek	USA won by 10 wkts	09:30 AM	07:30 AM
27	Sep 20, Fri	Namibia vs UAE	United Cricket Club Ground, Windhoek	UAE won by 1 wkt	09:30 AM	07:30 AM
28	Sep 22, Sun	Namibia vs USA	Wanderers Cricket Ground, Windhoek	USA won by 7 wkts	09:30 AM	07:30 AM
29	Sep 24, Tue	USA vs UAE	United Cricket Club Ground, Windhoek	USA won by 136 runs	09:30 AM	07:30 AM
30	Sep 26, Thu	UAE vs Namibia	Wanderers Cricket Ground, Windhoek	Namibia won by 8 wkts	09:30 AM	07:30 AM







Match Number	Match Date	Team vs Team	Venue	Result	Local Time	GMT Time
31	Oct 25, Fri	USA vs Scotland	Prairie View Cricket Complex, Houston	Scotland won by 10 wkts	10:30 AM	03:30 AM
32	Oct 27, Sun	Nepal vs USA	Prairie View Cricket Complex, Houston	USA won by 3 wkts	10:30 AM	03:30 AM
33	Oct 29, Tue	Scotland vs Nepal	Prairie View Cricket Complex, Houston	Nepal won by 5 wkts	10:30 AM	03:30 AM
34	Oct 31, Thu	Scotland vs USA	Grand Prairie Stadium, Dallas	Scotland won by 71 runs	10:30 AM	03:30 AM
35	Nov 01, Fri	UAE vs Oman	Al Amerat Cricket Ground, Al Amerat	Oman won by 6 wkts	11:30 AM	06:00 AM
36	Nov 02, Sat	USA vs Nepal	Prairie View Cricket Complex, Houston	USA won by 37 runs	10:00 AM	03:30 PM
37	Nov 03, Sun	UAE vs Netherlands	Al Amerat Cricket Ground, Al Amerat	UAE won by 26 runs	11:30 AM	06:00 AM
38	Nov 04, Mon	Nepal vs Scotland	Prairie View Cricket Complex, Houston	No result (Rain)	11:30 AM	04:30 PM
39	Nov 05, Tue	Netherlands vs Oman	Al Amerat Cricket Ground, Al Amerat	Oman won by 8 wkts	11:30 AM	06:00 AM
40	Nov 07, Thu	UAE vs Oman	Al Amerat Cricket Ground, Al Amerat	Oman won by 4 wkts 11:30 A		06:00 AM
41	Nov 09, Sat	Netherlands vs UAE	Al Amerat Cricket Ground, Al Amerat	Netherlands won by 67 runs	11:30 AM	06:00 AM
42	Nov 11, Mon	Oman vs Netherlands	Al Amerat Cricket Ground, Al Amerat	Oman won by 1 run 11:30 A		06:00 AM
43	Feb 08	USA vs Namibia	Al Amerat Cricket Ground, Al Amerat	USA won by 114 runs	11:30 AM	06:00 AM
44	Feb 10	Namibia vs Oman	Al Amerat Cricket Ground, Al Amerat	Namibia won by 23 runs	11:30 AM	06:00 AM
45	Feb 12	USA vs Oman	Al Amerat Cricket Ground, Al Amerat	Oman won by 7 wkts	11:30 AM	06:00 AM







Match Number	Match Date	Team vs Team	Venue	Result	Local Time	GMT Time
46	Feb 14	USA vs Namibia	Al Amerat Cricket Ground, Al Amerat	USA won by 70 runs	11:30 AM	06:00 AM
47	Feb 16	Namibia vs Oman	Al Amerat Cricket Ground, Al Amerat	Oman won by 2 wkts	11:30 AM	06:00 AM
48	Feb 18	USA vs Oman	Al Amerat Cricket Ground, Al Amerat	USA won by 57 runs	11:30 AM	06:00 AM
49	Mar 05	Canada vs Netherlands	Wanderers Cricket Ground, Windhoek	Match abandoned (rain, after toss)	09:30 AM	07:30 AM
50	Mar 07	Netherlands vs Namibia	Wanderers Cricket Ground, Windhoek	Netherlands won by 53 runs (reduced 40 overs)	09:30 AM	07:30 AM
51	Mar 09	Canada vs Namibia	Wanderers Cricket Ground, Windhoek	Match tied (Canada won Super Over)	09:30 AM	07:30 AM
52	Mar 11	Canada vs Netherlands	Wanderers Cricket Ground, Windhoek	Match abandoned (wet outfield, no toss)	09:30 AM	07:30 AM
53	Mar 13	Namibia vs Netherlands	Wanderers Cricket Ground, Windhoek	Netherlands won by 7 wkts	09:30 AM	07:30 AM
54	Mar 15	Namibia vs Canada	Wanderers Cricket Ground, Windhoek	Namibia won by 12 runs (DLS method, 43 overs)	09:30 AM	07:30 AM
55	May 04	UAE vs Scotland	VRA Cricket Ground, Amstelveen	_	11:00 AM	09:00 AM
56	May 06	Netherlands vs UAE	VRA Cricket Ground, Amstelveen	_	11:00 AM	09:00 AM
57	May 08	Scotland vs UAE	VRA Cricket Ground, Amstelveen	_	11:00 AM	09:00 AM
58	May 10	Netherlands vs Scotland	VRA Cricket Ground, Amstelveen	_	11:00 AM	09:00 AM
59	May 12	UAE vs Netherlands	SV Kampong CC, Utrecht	_	11:00 AM	09:00 AM
60	May 14	UAE vs Scotland	SV Kampong CC, Utrecht	_	11:00 AM	09:00 AM







Match Number	Match Date	Team vs Team	Venue	Result	Local Time	GMT Time
46	Feb 14	USA vs Namibia	Al Amerat Cricket Ground, Al Amerat	USA won by 70 runs	11:30 AM	06:00 AM
47	Feb 16	Namibia vs Oman	Al Amerat Cricket Ground, Al Amerat	Oman won by 2 wkts	11:30 AM	06:00 AM
48	Feb 18	USA vs Oman	Al Amerat Cricket Ground, Al Amerat	USA won by 57 runs	11:30 AM	06:00 AM
49	Mar 05	Canada vs Netherlands	Wanderers Cricket Ground, Windhoek	Match abandoned (rain, after toss)	09:30 AM	07:30 AM
50	Mar 07	Netherlands vs Namibia	Wanderers Cricket Ground, Windhoek	Netherlands won by 53 runs (reduced 40 overs)	09:30 AM	07:30 AM
51	Mar 09	Canada vs Namibia	Wanderers Cricket Ground, Windhoek	Match tied (Canada won Super Over)	09:30 AM	07:30 AM
52	Mar 11	Canada vs Netherlands	Wanderers Cricket Ground, Windhoek	Match abandoned (wet outfield, no toss)	09:30 AM	07:30 AM
53	Mar 13	Namibia vs Netherlands	Wanderers Cricket Ground, Windhoek	Netherlands won by 7 wkts	09:30 AM	07:30 AM
54	Mar 15	Namibia vs Canada	Wanderers Cricket Ground, Windhoek	Namibia won by 12 runs (DLS method, 43 overs)	09:30 AM	07:30 AM
55	May 04	UAE vs Scotland	VRA Cricket Ground, Amstelveen	_	11:00 AM	09:00 AM
56	May 06	Netherlands vs UAE	VRA Cricket Ground, Amstelveen	_	11:00 AM	09:00 AM
57	May 08	Scotland vs UAE	VRA Cricket Ground, Amstelveen	_	11:00 AM	09:00 AM
58	May 10	Netherlands vs Scotland	VRA Cricket Ground, Amstelveen	_	11:00 AM	09:00 AM
59	May 12	UAE vs Netherlands	SV Kampong CC, Utrecht	_	11:00 AM	09:00 AM
60	May 14	UAE vs Scotland	SV Kampong CC, Utrecht	_	11:00 AM	09:00 AM





Match Number	Match Date	Team vs Team	Venue	Result	Local Time	GMT Time
61	May 16	Scotland vs Netherlands	SV Kampong CC, Utrecht	_	11:00 AM	09:00 AM
62	May 17	USA vs Canada	Central Broward Regional Park Stadium, Lauderhill, Florida	_	1:00 PM	5:00 PM
63	May 19	Oman vs Canada	Central Broward Regional Park Stadium, Lauderhill, Florida	_	1:00 PM	5:00 PM
64	May 21	USA vs Oman	Central Broward Regional Park Stadium, Lauderhill, Florida	_	1:00 PM	5:00 PM
65	May 23	Oman vs Canada	Central Broward Regional Park Stadium, Lauderhill, Florida	_	1:00 PM	5:00 PM
66	May 25	USA vs Canada	Central Broward Regional Park Stadium, Lauderhill, Florida	_	1:00 PM	5:00 PM
67	May 27	USA vs Oman	Central Broward Regional Park Stadium, Lauderhill, Florida	_	1:00 PM	5:00 PM